Whisper Mountain Ministries, Inc.

Youth Camp + Youth + Adult Retreat Center

2240 Long Creek Road www.WhisperMountain.org

Robbinsville, NC 28771-8122 Email: info@WhisperMountain.org 828. 479.2993

RELEASE AND CONSENT FORM

PARTICIPANT NAME		DOB/ AGE
Address:	City:	Zip Code:
Email Address:	T-Shirt Size:	
I, the participant am: (check one)		
🛛 A Minor Participant (Un	der Age 18 years of age) – Requires Pa	rent or Legal Guardian Signature
	(an Ago 10 years of ago)	

An Adult Participant (Over Age 18 years of age)

As responsible Adult Participant or As Parent or Guardian of Minor Participant agree as follows:

1. VOLUNTARY PARTICIPATION/PERMISSION: I have voluntarily applied to participate or I give my Minor Child permission to participate in all Camp Event activities both on and off Camp property, either by walking or riding in Camp vehicles including, without limitation, backpacking, biking, high and low ropes courses, hiking trails, rafting, paintball, bazooka ball, strenuous competition games and other group games, activities, exercises or service work projects. I accept full responsibility for any injury or accident to me or my minor child, as the case may be, that may occur as a result of my participation or my minor child's participation in any of the Camp activities or event attendance at Whisper Mountain Ministries.

2. ASSUMPTION OF RISK: While Whisper Mountain Ministries takes safety measures to minimize the risk of injury to participants; the Camp cannot guarantee that the participants, equipment, premises, and/or activities will be free from hazards, accidents, and/or injuries. I am aware that the camp activities can be hazardous activities. I am voluntarily participating in these activities or permitting my child to participate in these activities, as the case may be, with knowledge of the danger involved. I grant this permission with full knowledge that I accept full responsibility for injury or accidents that may occur.

3. INJURY TO PERSONS OR PROPERTY: Responsible Party/Participant agrees that Whisper Mountain Ministries shall not be liable to Responsible Party or any other person for any injury occurring in, on, or around the Premises or at other locations. Responsible Party further agrees that Whisper Mountain Ministries shall not be liable for damages to Responsible Party's property or to property of any third person which may be located in, on, or around the Premises or other locations. Responsible Party further agrees to indemnify and save Whisper Mountain Ministries harmless from any and all claims or losses arising out of any default by Responsible Party hereunder or by injuries to person or property occurring in, on, or around the Premises or other locations, without implied limitation, attorney's fees and/or cost of defending any action.

4. That I/WE hereby release Whisper Mountain Ministries, Inc. its employees, officers, directors and camp staff and any individual associated with Whisper Mountain Ministries from any and all liability, including all expenses of litigation, which might arise from or be a result of my/our/our child's participation in the use of the Premises or other locations further agree to fully indemnify and hold harmless any individual or entity herein named from any liability from my/our participation in the use of the premises and other locations and that I/WE hereby WAIVE and RELEASE the parties herein categorized and entities herein named from any and all Liability arising as a result or from my/our participation in the use of the Premises and other locations.

5. USE OF MEDIA: I acknowledge and agree that for promotional or marketing purposes, Whisper Mountain Ministries may use any audio, video and/or photography which may include me or my child, participating in Camp Activities or otherwise present at Whisper Mountain Ministries. I agree to receive occasional updates on Whisper Mountain Ministries happenings.

6. INDEMNITY: Should Whisper Mountain Ministries, or anyone acting on their behalf, incur any loss, liability, damages or attorneys' fees and costs to enforce this Release, I/We agree to indemnify and hold Whisper Mountain Ministries harmless for any such loss, liability, damages, or attorneys' fees and costs.

<u>SIGNATURES:</u> By my signature below I verify the above Release and Consent guidelines have been read, fully understood and agreed to. <u>Note: The Signatures of Minor Participant AND Parent/Guardian are required.</u>

x				
PARTICIPANT SIGNATURE:	Printed Name	Cell Phone Number		
PARENT/GUARDIAN INFORMATION OF MINOR AGED (Under age 18) PARTICIPANT:				

Х

Parent/Legal Guardian of Minor Participant (under 18 yrs old)

Parent/Legal Guardian Printed Name